
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Subject: Proposal for seeking permission to use the 0.99 ha. Protected Forest Land for 
non-forestry purpose for laying of (300 mm) Carbon Steel Gas Pipeline along NH-19 
(Kanpur - Prayagraj Section) on L.H.S. from Km. Ch. 519.000 to Km. Ch. 552.000 
(Length 33.00 Km) in District-Fatehpur by Indraprastha Gas Limited, New Delhi. 

 
LAND-SCHEDULE 

 

SR. 
NO. NAME OF VILLAGE 

START 
KM. 

CHAINAGE 

END 
Km. 

CHAINAGE 

LANGTH 
(IN MTR.) 

AREA 
(IN SQM) 

AREA 
(IN HAC.) 

1. MOHAR 519.000 522.034 3034 910.200 0.09102 

2. KANSPUR GUGOLI 522.034 523.465 1431 429.300 0.04293 

3. GUNISH KHAS 523.465 524.962 1497 449.100 0.04491 

4. UMRODI KALYANPUR 524.962 527.926 2964 889.200 0.08892 

5. REWADI BUJURG 527.926 529.450 1524 457.200 0.04572 

6. DAULATPUR 529.450 530.470 1020 306.000 0.0306 

7. REWADI BUJURG 530.470 531.081 611 183.300 0.01833 

8. ITAURA PILAKHANI 531.081 532.423 1342 402.600 0.04026 

9. MALAWAN 532.423 535.158 2735 820.500 0.08205 

10. SAURA 535.158 537.183 2025 607.500 0.06075 

11. BARAURA 537.183 538.780 1597 479.100 0.04791 

12.. VAHIDPUR 538.780 539.000 220 66.000 0.0066 

13. MADARIPUR 539.000 539.433 433 129.900 0.01299 

14. JAGANNATHPUR 539.433 539.533 100 30.000 0.003 

15. SARAI KHARGU 539.533 540.902 1369 410.700 0.04107 

16. NARAYN PUR 540.902 541.794 892 267.600 0.02676 

17. CHITORA 541.794 542.014 220 66.000 0.0066 

18. KORAI 542.014 543.928 1914 574.200 0.05742 

19. SANGAON 543.928 544.680 752 225.600 0.02256 

20. BAKANDHA 544.680 544.780 100 30.000 0.003 

21. KARHARA 544.780 546.176 1396 418.800 0.04188 

22. KASBA FATEHPUR 546.176 548.350 2174 652.200 0.06522 

23. CHAK BISOLI 548.350 549.092 742 222.600 0.02226 

24. SHEKHPUR UNVA 549.092 549.802 710 213.000 0.0213 

25. MAHPUR 549.802 550.545 743 222.900 0.02229 

26. ABUL KASIMPUR 550.545 551.000 455 136.500 0.01365 

27. KASBA FATEHPUR 551.000 551.700 700 210.000 0.021 

28. SARAI JAGAT 551.700 552.000 300 90.0p00 0.009 
. TOTAL   33000 9900.00 0.99 


